De : [Deleted by the IHP Secretariat for reasons of data protection]@korea.kr **Envoyé** : lundi 23 novembre 2020 01:34

À : Hydrology Programme <<u>ihp@unesco.org</u>>

Cc : Delegation of the Republic of Korea / Délégation de la République de Corée [Deleted by the IHP Secretariat for reasons of data protection]

Objet : Suggestions from UNESCO IHP Korea National Council

CAUTION: This email is external from UNESCO. Please be vigilant on its sender and content. ATTENTION : Cet e-mail est externe à l'UNESCO. Soyez vigilant sur son expéditeur et contenu.

Dear IHP Secretary,

The UNESCO IHP Korea National Council(KNC) completely agree with the draft of the 9th IHP strategy(2022–2029) under global changes.

The IHP KNC held a general meeting on November 18, 2020, to discuss the 9th IHP strategy and we gathering several opinions from the members.

Attached file contain detailed opinion and description.

With best regards, The IHP Korea National Council Secretariat.

환경부 한강홍수통제소 수자원정보센터 06501, 서울특별시 서초구 동작대로 328

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT Water Resources Information Center of Han River Flood Control Office 328, Dongjakdaero, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 06501, Republic of Korea.

[Deleted by the IHP Secretariat for reasons of data protection]